Prospect Police Department
Report Summary for July 2025

Arrests
¢ July 21: FTA

Call Response Reports

July 2: (126) Theft

July 3: (127) Traffic Accident

July 5: (130) Recovery Metro Stolen
July 8: (134) Road Rage

July 11: (137) Missing property

July 14: (138) Damage to parked car
July 18: (144) Stolen check

July 26: (147) Theft

July 26: (148) Suspicious person

L 2 R 2 2B R 2 2 2 4

Code Enforcement Reports

36 permits were issued in July. Other July issues included:
¢ Unpermitted signs removed

¢ Unpermitted dumpster

Felony Reports
¢ July 29: (151) Theft of Firearm

JC3 Reports
¢ 0

KYIBRS Non-Criminal Reports
¢ July 27: (149) CIT

Misdemeanor Reports
¢ July 23: (143) Shoplifting

Total Assists Outside of Prospect — 2

Total Citations / Warnings other than Arrests — 56

Total Collisions - 16 non-injury and 1 injury

Total People Fingerprinted - 0 resident and 1 non-resident = $20



Prospect Police Department
Monthly Report of Police Activities

ACTIVITY
House Checks:

Traffic Activity
Citations/ Warnings Issued
Non- Injury Accidents
Injury Accidents

Citizen Assists

Reports
Misdemeanor Reports
Felony Reports

Call Responses
Miscellaneous Reports
Arrests

Calls For Service

Dispatched Runs

Officer Initiated Runs

Burglary/ Robbery, Fire Alarms
Included False Alarms

Code Enforcement Citations

JULY 2025

2025

1608

56
16

Rl

173
273
25

2024

1475

N

oo P~ADNDDN

120
60
20



