



Prospect Police Department

Report Summary for July 2025

❖ *Arrests*

- ◆ July 21: FTA

❖ *Call Response Reports*

- ◆ July 2: (126) Theft
- ◆ July 3: (127) Traffic Accident
- ◆ July 5: (130) Recovery Metro Stolen
- ◆ July 8: (134) Road Rage
- ◆ July 11: (137) Missing property
- ◆ July 14: (138) Damage to parked car
- ◆ July 18: (144) Stolen check
- ◆ July 26: (147) Theft
- ◆ July 26: (148) Suspicious person

❖ *Code Enforcement Reports*

36 permits were issued in July. Other July issues included:

- ◆ Unpermitted signs removed
- ◆ Unpermitted dumpster

❖ *Felony Reports*

- ◆ July 29: (151) Theft of Firearm

❖ *JC3 Reports*

- ◆ 0

❖ *KYIBRS Non-Criminal Reports*

- ◆ July 27: (149) CIT

❖ *Misdemeanor Reports*

- ◆ July 23: (143) Shoplifting

❖ *Total Assists Outside of Prospect – 2*

❖ *Total Citations / Warnings other than Arrests – 56*

❖ *Total Collisions – 16 non-injury and 1 injury*

❖ *Total People Fingerprinted – 0 resident and 1 non-resident = \$20*



Prospect Police Department

Monthly Report of Police Activities JULY 2025

ACTIVITY	2025	2024
House Checks:	1608	1475
Traffic Activity		
Citations/ Warnings Issued	56	13
Non- Injury Accidents	16	6
Injury Accidents	1	1
Citizen Assists	7	4
Reports		
Misdemeanor Reports	1	2
Felony Reports	1	2
Call Responses	9	4
Miscellaneous Reports	1	0
Arrests	1	0
Calls For Service		
Dispatched Runs	173	120
Officer Initiated Runs	273	60
Burglary/ Robbery, Fire Alarms Included False Alarms	25	20
Code Enforcement Citations	0	0